

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8048/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in MFA No. 10865/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last order to issue fresh notice with additional dasti service is dated
2nd April, 2008, since then petitioner has not paid process fee till date,
hence request for time to pay process fee cannot be granted.

However, on personal request of the learned Advocate appearing on
behalf of the respondent that he is assigned the matter for today only and
ensures that process fee will be paid latest by tomorrow i.e. 19.2.2009,
time to file process
fee is granted only upto 19.2.2009. If process fee is not

..2/-

- 2 -

paid before 19.2.2009, Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble
Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee is paid before 19.2.2009. Issue notice immediately as
per earlier order.

However, Registry is specifically directed to comply with the order
dated 25th September, 2008 regarding clarification.

List the matter on 6th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.